F\MI1I\GRIJAL\GRIJAL_008. XML

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1

OFFERED BY MR. GRIJALVA OF ARIZONA

Page 123, line 13, strike “$4,000,000,000” and in-
sert “$4,100,000,000”.

Page 125, line 3, strike “and” and insert after such

line the following:

1 (6) $50,000,000 for Migrant and Seasonal
Farmworker programs under Section 167 of the
WIA; .

(7) $50,000,000 for section 171 of the WIA:
Provided, That these funds shall be for integrated
job training programs which provide oceupational

skills training to be combined with English language

e ~1 O W B~ W

acquisition for limited English proficient adults; and
Page 160, after line 14 insert, the following:

9 ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACQUISITION
10 For an additional amount for carrying out part A of
11 title III of the Elementary and Secondary Edueation Act
12 of 1965, $500,000,000.

Page 162, after line 22, insert the following:

f:\WVHLC\012609\012609.261.xml (42174114)
January 26, 2009 (1:37 p.m.)

A6



FAM11\GRIJAL\GRIJAL_008.XML
2

I CAREER, TECHNICAL, AND ADULT EDUCATION

For an additional amount for carrying out Adult
Education State Grants under section 211 of the Adult
Education and Family Literacy Act, $250,000,000: Pro-
vided, That eligible agencies receiving such grants shall

give priority to programs providing services for English

~N N kW N

as a second language.

fAVHLC\012609\012609.261.xml (42174114)
January 26, 2009 (1:37 p.m.)



